REPORT TO COUNCIL
City of Sacramento

915 | Street, Sacramento, CA 95814-2604
www. CityofSacramento.org

Consent

April 29, 2008

Honorable Mayor and
Members of the City Council

Title: Approve Modifications to the Sacramento Employment and Training Agency
Fiscal Year 2007-2008 Agency Budget

Location/Council District: Citywide

Recommendation: Adopt a Resolution: 1) Approving modification to the Fiscal Year
2008-2007 Budget for the Sacramento Employment and Training Agency in the amount
of $77,494,481 and 2) Directing the City Clerk to return one certified copy of the
approved resolution to the Sacramento Employment and Training Agency office.

Contact: Rick Pryor, Fiscal Department Chief, 263-1677
Presenters: N/A

Department: Sacramenio Employment and Training Agency
Division: N/A

Organization No: N/A

Description/Analysis

Issue: The Sacramento Employment and Training Agency (SETA) Governing Board has
approved an action that requires the review and approval of your body before such action
is considered final and authorized.

As approved by the SETA Governing Board (Sacramento City Council/County of
Sacramento Board of Supervisors), SETA’s original budget for Fiscal Year 2007-08 totaled
$70,687,374. Circumstances necessitate the revision of that budget to more accurately
reflect the anticipated revenues and expenditures of the Agency for FY2007-08.

The revised budget of $77,494,481 includes revenues and anticipated expenses from
several new funding sources including WIA One-Stop SOC - $2,100,000, WIA ETP K
extension - $513,226, WIA Navigator - $88,743, WIA Ticket-to-Work - $20,000. In
addition, SETA has carryovers of revenues from 2006-07 grants inciuding TA - $1,082,082,
WIA RESS - $330,133, Los Rios Nursing Program - $100,000, and miscellaneous other
sources totaling $145,300.

14



During the Fiscal Year 2007-08, SETA has made reimbursable expenditures for 2006-07
Head Start grants in the amount of $1,847,460 for payments to delegate agencies and
$840,000 in additional supplies and services and additional payments for supplies and
services of $403,404 from 2006-07 California Department of Education grants.

The revised budget also reflects decreases due to cancellation of grants from EDD in the
amount of $320,000 and $108,000 from two small Healthy Marriage grants that were not
awarded to SETA.

The revised budget was presented before the Governing Board of the Sacramento
Employment and Training Agency on April 3, 2008. The revised budget as approved by
the SETA Governing Board is sent under separate cover. The revised budget establishes
the operating plan for SETA for Fiscal Year 2007-08.

Policy Considerations: None,
Environmental Considerations: N/A

Rationale for Recommendation: City Council approval is required in accordance with
the Joint Powers of Authority Agreement.

Financial Considerations: Approval of this recommendation will have no fiscal impact
on the City budget.

Emerging Small Business Development (ESBD):

Respectiully Submitted by

Recommendation Approved

°4'M Ray Kerrtdge

City Manager

Table of Contents:
Report Pg. 1
Attachments:
Summary of Budget Changes  Pg. 3
Resolution Pg. 4



V ImpITIF 39 4

ISFPerLLS LOT‘LO8 9S VLELBOOLS LA R
000°0¢ 00002 MOM, 01 3030L],
069081 - 069°081 5204 BuIsuoory arempEWS
808°E1 {L98°L8) SLY1L joofo1g afeLirely ApEsH
000°€T - 000°€T yoopng [euonednaag
000°009 - 000°009 LIO STOMTED
OBLRTL - : 964321 ! Yareag/qn[D qof SHCMIED
0000012 000°001°2 - doyg uQ o MIE YHA
LEETLET] 99TEIS TE1*PTL Joueyg Suture], Jusuivrdury
$89°LET - 589°LE1 wreford Aieg Aose))
Z9T'81 - 7o1'81 Areuonauosi] HESO
68E°579 - 63E°ETY s0psny ATVIATY - LOA
60L°006°1 £e1°08g 9L50LS T (5SS sevtateg [ereog uowkordmy so8ngwy
660°658°C 780°780°1 LIOLLLTT (V1) seeBnyoy 10y oueisissy pajodre],
PLET6L ] SLYLT 106°79L (DE$D) WeIH §00]g $lATeg AURUITIO)
LIS TFTYI {ssz°19) TG E0E YT # (VIM) 10V JUSUDSIATL SRIOR{IOM
9LE'LLYOT § E0'pSEE $ PRECISTL $ juvmredaq Juamdo[aAd( IDICPHIOAL
- {68L°LEDT) 68L°LET afeLE Ap[EeH HEIS PESH
OTITHLE Y0¥ €0F 9tL'ee'e (5a0) uoneonpg o 1da( BrwIofIE)
WYy - IF9'EP8 Y {SHH) 1eg peaH Apred
LI T 09%'L89°C YETPPLGE (SH) vreag pealy
S05°910°1S $ Si0°€S8T S 0SHEIL'SH $ jusnnaeda( $901A195 AIWEBY 79 UAAP[IYD)
wEpng SaBUeqy [CTEEnTs) WEEH0L]
pasLAay
8007 ‘¢ [dV pasiaay
800Z-L00T AVAA TVISIA
JASIATY OL TVNIDTIO - SHONVHD 40 HTNAHHDS
VINFOAITVD A0 HLVIS

OLNINVADIVS 40 ALNNOD % ALLD HHL 40 ADNHDV STAMOd LNIOT
AIDNTOV DNINIVEL ¥ INFINAOTIINE OLNHNVIADVS




RESOLUTION NO.

APPROVAL OF MODIFICATIONS TO THE FISCAL YEAR 2007-2008
SACRAMENTO EMPLOYMENT AND TRAINING AGENCY (SETA) BUDGET

Adopted by the Sacramento City Council

BACKGROUND

A. All necessary estimates of revenues, expenditures and reserves for the 2007-
2008 Fiscal Year were prepared and filed, the proposed budget was adopted and
printed, and hearings thereon were noticed and held as required by Chapter 1 of
Division 3, Title 2 of the Government Code (29,000 et.seq.).

B. All proceedings required by law have been duly had and regularly taken
concerning the adoption of the final budget for the Sacramento Employment and
Training Agency for the Fiscal Year commencing July 1, 2007 and ending June
30, 2008.

C. Modifications were presented and approved by the SETA Governing Board of the
Sacramento Employment and Training Agency on Aprit 3, 2008.

BASED ON THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE BACKGROUND, THE CITY COUNCIL
RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1.

Section 2.

Section 3.

Section 4.

Approve the modified Fiscal Year 2007-2008 budget for the Sacramento
Employment and Training Agency of $77,494,481.

That amounts set forth in the attached SCHEDULES for expenditures,
revenues, reserves and interfund transfers are the adopted final budget for
the Sacramento Employment and Training Agency for the Fiscal Year
2007-2008.

That the Auditor-Controller be hereby authorized and directed to transfer
funds and adjust the reserve accounts in the amounts as shown in the
budget adopted herewith.

The City Clerk is directed to return one certified copy of the approved
resolution to the Sacramento Employment and Training Agency office.



